
 
. 
 

 
 

PLANRVA – THE REGIONAL COMMISSION 
 MEMBERSHIP - FY25  

 
Town of Ashland 

 

Daniel McGraw – Chair  
Town Council Member 
804-647-9958 
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Mayor Steve Trivett - Alternate 
804-798-1931 
strivett@ashlandva.gov 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Brent Chambers 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-683-1052 
bchambers@ashlandva.gov 
Term ends 12/31/25 

 

Charles City County 
 

Byron M. Adkins, Sr., Treasurer 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
badkins@charlescityva.us 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Ryan Patterson - Alternate 
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-652-4701 
rpatterson@charlescityva.us 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Chesterfield County 
 

Kevin P. Carroll  
Matoaca District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7400 
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Jessica Schneider 
Clover Hill District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7396 
schneiderjes@chesterfield.gov 
Term ends 12/31/25 

Jim Holland 
Dale District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7528 
hollandj@chesterfield.gov 
 

Tim Davey 
Citizen Representative 
804-334-9278 
tim.davey@timmons.com 
 

Jim Ingle 
Bermuda District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7398 
inglej@chesterfield.gov 
 

Frank Petroski 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-496-1582 
PetroskiF@chesterfield.gov 
 

Mark S. Miller  
Midlothian District, Board of Supervisors 
804-768-7397 
millermark@chesterfield.gov 
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Goochland County  
 

Neil Spoonhower 
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-316-5584 
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us 

Jonathan Lyle - Alternate 
District 5, Board of Supervisors 
804-584-7524 
jlyle@goochlandva.us 
 

Dwain Cosby 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-517-8309 
dcosby@goochlandva.us 
 
 

 

Hanover County  
 

Sean M. Davis 
Henry District, Board of Supervisors 
804-746-5648 
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov 
 
Sue Dibble 
South Anna District, Board of Supervisors 
804-357-6438 
spdibble@hanovercounty.gov 
 
Charlie Waddell  
Citizen Representative 
Charliewaddell428@gmail.com 
 

Faye O. Prichard - Alternate 
Ashland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-389-6582 
foprichard@hanovercounty.gov 
 
Larry Leadbetter 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-338-5999 
laleadbetter@hanovercounty.gov 
 

Henrico County  
 

Tyrone E. Nelson 
Varina District, Board of Supervisors 
804-648-7511 
varina@henrico.us 
 
Roscoe Cooper 
Fairfield District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
fairfield@henrico.us 
 
Jody Rogish 
Tuckahoe District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
tuckahoe@henrico.us 
 

Dan Schmitt 
Brookland District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
brookland@henrico.us 
 
Misty Roundtree 
Three Chopt District, Board of Supervisors 
804-501-4208 
threechopt@henrico.us 
 
William M. Mackey 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-501-4602 
Mac083@henrico.us 
 
Chris Bast 
Citizen Representative 
206-650-4179 
chris@huanani.com 
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New Kent County  
 

Jordan Stewart, Vice Chair 
District 5, Board of Supervisors 
804-305-6227 
jtstewart@newkent-va.us 
 

Amy Pearson 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
757-207-6094 
ampearson@newkent-va.us 

Rev. Dr. Milton Hathaway 
Planning Commission Representative 
804-337-0980 
Myhath27@msn.com 
 

 

Powhatan County  
 

Steve W. McClung  
District 2, Board of Supervisors 
804-892-4268 
smcclung@powhatanva.gov 

Robert (Bob) Powers – Alternate 
District 3, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-1973 
rpowers@powhatanva.gov 
 

Bill Donati 
District 1, Board of Supervisors 
804-898-1701 
bdonati@powhatanva.gov 
 

Jessica Winall 
Planning Commission Representative 
jwinall@powhatanva.gov 

City of Richmond 
 

Katherine L. Jordan  
Richmond City Council 
804-646-6531 
Katherine.jordan@rva.gov 
 

Dakia Knight 
Planning Commission Representative 
dknight@thekeysinrichmond.com 
 

Dr. Cynthia I. Newbille, Secretary 
City Council 
804-646-3012 
Cynthia.newbille@rva.gov 
 

Cameron George 
Citizen Representative 
828-575-4244 
Camerongeorge007@gmail.com 
 

Vacant – Alternate 
 

 
 

 
Terms are determined by each locality. For our purposes, member terms are listed as yearly 
(calendar year). All current terms end 12/31/25. 
 
Audit, Facilities & Finance:  
Sean Davis (Hanover) - Chair  
  
Public Outreach & Engagement:  
Tim Davey (Chesterfield) - Chair  
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